State of New Jersey Department of Children and Families Office of Licensing

DRINKING WATER TESTING STATEMENT OF ASSURANCE

• PROGRAMS IN OPERATING PUBLIC SCHOOLS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THIS FORM •

07MET0001
e #:
973-643-0300 x208
e #:

- 1. The center, as decribed above, has reviewed the MANUAL OF REQUIREMENTS FOR CHILD CARE CENTERS requiring testing for lead and copper in drinking water and provides assurance that the development and implementation of a testing program was completed in accordance with N.J.A.C. 3A:52-5.3(i)5i as evidenced by our completion of the attached Drinking Water Testing Checklist.
- 2. The center, as decsribed above, provided all notifications of test results consistent with the requirements of this subchapter.
- 3. The center, as described above, will continue to fully implement the requirements of this subchapter, including the continuance of any actions taken in response to a lead or copper action level exceedance (e.g., continue to provide bottled water and/or maintain any remedial measure or treatment unit).

CERTIFICATION: By signing below, the **Sponsor or Sponsor Representative** certifies that all statements above are true and accurate:

Sponsor/Sponsor Representative: (PRINT)	Helen Grace-Fields
Signature: Helen Grace-Fields	Helen Grace-Fields
Signature Date:	07/26/2021

State of New Jersey Department of Children and Families Office of Licensing

DRINKING WATER TESTING CHECKLIST

<u>Note</u>: This form is for child care centers that are supplied water by a community water system.

•PROGRAMS IN OPERATING PUBLIC SCHOOLS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THIS FORM•

	CHIL	D CARE CENTER I	NFORMATIC	ON	
Name of Child Ca	are Center: aguers, Inc	License ID: 07MET0001			
Site Address of Center:	Building # and Street: 149 Springfield Avenue (Metropolitan)		Municipality: Newark		County: Essex
Sponsor/Sponsor Representative: Helen Grace-Fields		Phone Number: 973-643-030	0 x208	Email: helen	_grace@theleaguers,org

	CERTIFICATION OF CO	OMPLIANCE WITH LEAD & COPPER SAMPLING AT THE ABOVE CHILD CARE CENTER
	Sampling Date(s):	SAMPLES COLLECTED BY MANDELL ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTING 4-23-2021
1.	XYES NO	Does the center have a signed contract with a New Jersey Certified Drinking Water Laboratory for lead & copper analysis?
2.	XYES NO	Is there an onsite water outlet assessment in accordance with technical guidance?
3.	XYES NO	Is there a floor plan in accordance with technical guidance?
4.	XYES NO Sample Date:	Were all the drinking water outlets in the center where a child or staff has or may have access (including food preparation and outside drinking water outlets) sampled?
5.	XYES NO Sample Date:	Were at least 50% of all indoor water faucets utilized by the center sampled?
6.	xYES NO	Does the child care center have the chain of custody and analytical reports for all drinking water outlets sampled? Please attach copies.
7.	XYES NO	Was all the drinking water outlets sampled in the sequence determined by the floor plan beginning with the outlet closest to the point of entry?
8.	™YES □NO	Were all samples taken after the water sat undisturbed in pipes for at least 8 hours but no more than 48 hours?
9.	XYES NO	Were samples collected in pre-cleaned high density polyethylene (HDPE) 250 ml wide mouth single use rigid sample containers?
10.	xyes □no	Were all existing aerators, screens, and filters left in place prior to and during the sampling event?
11.	□}YES □NO	Were only cold water samples collected?
12.	XYES NO	Did no pre-stagnant flushing take place unless the outlet deviated from normal use and documented on flushing log?
13.	XYES NO	Was all point of use treatment on outlets, such as filters, documented?
14.	XYES NO	Did any result exceed the action level for lead (15 μ g/L) or copper (1300 μ g/L)?
15.	N/A ON DIVA	If a result exceeded the action level for lead (15 μ g/L) or copper (1300 μ g/L) was use of all drinking water outlets immediately discontinued?
16.	□YES □NO □N/A	If a result exceeded the action level for lead (15 μ g/L) or copper (1300 μ g/L) was bottled water provided for drinking and food preparation?
17.	□YES □NO □N/A	If a result exceeded the action level for lead (15 μ g/L) or copper (1300 μ g/L) were signs posted to indicate that the outlets are not to be used for drinking or food preparation?

Did all drinking water outlets with a result that exceeded the action level for lead (15 μ g/L) or copper (1300 μ g/L) have a follow-up flush sample conducted?
If a result exceeded the action level for lead (15 μ g/L) or copper (1300 μ g/L) was the local health office notified of results?
If any of the results exceeded the action level for lead (15 μ g/L) or copper (1300 μ g/L), was notification, including results and remediation measures, provided to the parent(s) of all children attending the center, the staff, and NJDCF?
Were any drinking water outlets or potable plumbing replaced or repaired as a remedy for an action level exceedance?
If any drinking water outlet or potable plumbing was replaced or repaired, were additional samples collected after installation?
Was any chemical treatment unit or process installed to remedy an action level exceedance (e.g., corrosion control treatment)?
If a chemical treatment unit or process was installed to remedy an action level exceedance (e.g., corrosion control treatment), were additional samples collected after the installation?
Was a mechanical process implemented to remedy an action level exceedance (e.g., flushing program)?
If a mechanical process was implemented to remedy an action level exceedance (e.g., flushing program), were additional samples collected after the implementation?
If no remedial action was taken, such as those indicated in 21 through 26 above, has the center implemented a written plan of action for use of bottled water for drinking and food preparation?

CERTIFICATION: By signing below, the **Sponsor or Sponsor Representative** certifies that all answers on this checklist are true and accurate:

Sponsor/Sponsor Representative: (PRINT)	Helen Grace-Fields	
Signature:	Helen Grace-Fields	
Signature Date:	07/26/2021	

DRINKING WATER TESTING RESOURCES

Schools - Lead Sampling Information http://www.nj.gov/dep/watersupply/schools.htm

Lead Sampling in Schools Technical Guidance FAQs http://www.nj.gov/dep/watersupply/pdf/leadfaq.pdf

3Ts for Reducing Lead in Drinking Water: Testing https://www.epa.gov/dwreginfo/3ts-reducing-lead-drinking-water-testing

Quick Reference Guide Sampling For Lead in Drinking Water in Schools: http://www.nj.gov/dep/watersupply/pdf/quickref.pdf

List of NJ Certified Laboratories:

https://www13.state.nj.us/DataMiner/Search/SearchByCategory?isExternal=y&getCategory=y&catName=Certified+Laboratories

Drinking Water Outlet Inventory Form:

http://www.nj.gov/dep/watersupply/doc/SP Attachment%20C.docx

Sampling Water Use Certification:

http://www.nj.gov/dep/watersupply/doc/SP Attachment%20F.docx

Filter Inventory Form:

http://www.nj.gov/dep/watersupply/doc/SP Attachment%20D.docx

Results Letter Template:

http://www.nj.gov/dep/watersupply/doc/resultsletter.doc



MANDELL ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING

409 MINNISINK ROAD • SUITE 102 • TOTOWA, NJ 07512 • (973) 785-7574 • FAX (973) 785-0561

Limited Water Sampling Report

Project Name: The Leaguers Head Start

Project Location: 149 Springfield Avenue, Newark, NJ

Date of Sampling: April 232021

Limited water sampling was performed by Mandell Environmental Consulting at The Leaguers Head Start, 149 Springfield Avenue, Newark, NJ. Water samples were collected from the kitchen sink faucet, water fountains, and water coolers used by the child care center. Samples were also collected from 50% of the other indoor water faucets utilized by the child care. The samples were collected prior to water being used in the building for a minimum of 8 hours and not longer than 48 hours. The samples were collected in 250 milliliter (ml) containers accordance with New Jersey Regulations.

The samples collected were submitted for analysis to Pace Analytical, 575 Broad Hollow Road, Melville, NY 11747, certification # NY158. Samples were analyzed by Graphite Furnace AA, EPA 200.9. The following table contains the results of the sampling. The maximum contaminant level (MCL) for lead in drinking water is 15 ug/L and copper 1,300 ug/L. (Laboratory Results and sampling forms Attached).

Sample Date 04/23/2021

Sample Number	Source	Results Lead	Results Copper	Units	Pos/Neg
149-1	Outlet 2	<1.0	22.4	Ug/L	Neg.
149-2	Outlet 3	1.2	151	ug/L	Neg.
149-3	Outlet 5	<1.0	154	ug/L	Neg.
149-4	Outlet 7B	3.6	99.1	ug/L	Neg.
149-5	Fountain 1	<1.0	1600	ug/L	Pos.
149-6	Outlet 8	1.5	106	ug/L	Neg.
149-7	Outlet 11	12.0	39.4	ug/L	Neg.
149-8	Outlet 12	1.1	19.2	ug/L	Neg.
149-9	Outlet 14	2.4	126	ug/L	Neg.
149-10	Kitchen Faucet 2	<1.0	65.2	ug/L	Neg.
149-11	Kitchen Faucet 1	<1.0	33.8	ug/L	Neg.
149-12	Fountain 2	2.3	793	ug/L	Neg.
149-13	Outlet 15	1.7	90.6	ug/L	Neg.
149-14	Outlet 16	4.4	324	ug/L	Neg.
149-15	Outlet 17	4.7	40.4	ug/L	Neg.
149-16	Outlet 18	<1.0	33.9	ug/L	Neg.

The laboratory results show that none of the samples were found to exceed the lead in drinking water action level of 15 ug/L. The sample collected from fountain 1 exceeded the copper action level of 1,300 ug/L. The water supply too fountain 1 has been turned off and taken out of service. Sampling forms and diagram are attached.

Sampling Performed by:

Darren Slack

NJ Lead Inspector/Risk Assessor Mandell Environmental Consulting 409 Minnisink Road, Suite 102

Totowa, NJ 07512

Signed: Dave Sly Date: 7-14-2021





May 03, 2021

Stuart Casciano Mandell Environmental Consulting 409 Minnisink Road Suite 102 Totowa, NJ 07512

Project: THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Pace Project No.: 70170677

Dear Stuart Casciano:

Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s) received by the laboratory on April 26, 2021. The results relate only to the samples included in this report. Results reported herein conform to the applicable TNI/NELAC Standards and the laboratory's Quality Manual, where applicable, unless otherwise noted in the body of the report.

The test results provided in this final report were generated by each of the following laboratories within the Pace Network: · Pace Analytical Services - Melville

If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Kimberley M. Mack

kimberley.mack@pacelabs.com

Kimberley Mack

(631)694-3040

Project Manager

Enclosures





CERTIFICATIONS

Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Pace Project No .:

70170677

Pace Analytical Services Long Island

Delaware Certification # NY10478
Virginia Certification # 460302
Delaware Certification # NY10478
575 Broad Hollow Rd, Melville, NY 11747

New York Certification #: 10478 Primary Accrediting Body

New Jersey Certification #: NY158

Pennsylvania Certification #: 68-00350 Connecticut Certification #: PH-0435 Maryland Certification #: 208 Rhode Island Certification #: LAO00340 Massachusetts Certification #: M-NY026 New Hampshire Certification #: 2987





Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Pace Project No.: 70170677

Sample: 149-1 OUTLET 2	Lab ID:	70170677001	Collected: 04/21/	21 10:00	Received:	04/26/21 18:27	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	8.00					
	Pace Anal	ytical Services -	Melville					
Copper	22.	4 ug/L	2.0	1		05/01/21 14:23	2 7440-50-8	
Lead	<1.	0 ug/L	1.0	1		05/01/21 14:22	2 7439-92-1	

Date: 05/03/2021 03:56 PM





Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Sample: 149-2 OUTLET 3	Lab ID:	70170677002	Collected: 04/	21/21 1	0:00	Received:	04/26/21 18:27	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Lim	it D	F	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	0.8						
	Pace Ana	ytical Services -	Melville						
Copper	15	1 ug/L	2	.0 1	1		05/01/21 14:23	3 7440-50-8	
Lead	1.	2 ug/L	1	.0 1	1		05/01/21 14:23	3 7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Sample: 149-3 OUTLET 5	Lab ID:	70170677003	Collected: 04/21/2	21 10:00	Received:	04/26/21 18:27	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	0.8					
	Pace Anal	ytical Services -	Melville					
Copper	15	4 ug/L	2.0	1		05/01/21 14:24	4 7440-50-8	
Lead	<1.	0 ug/L	1.0	1		05/01/21 14:24	7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Sample: 149-4 OUTLET 7B	Lab ID:	70170677004	Collected: 04/21/	21 10:00	Received:	04/26/21 18:27	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	500	Method: EPA 20				74 <u>- 38- 38- 38- 38- 38- 38- 38- 38- 38- 38</u>		
Copper	99	1 ug/L	2.0	1		05/01/21 14:2	5 7440-50-8	
		6 ug/L	1.0	25		05/01/21 14:2		





Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Pace Project No.: 70170677

Sample: 149-5 FOUNTAIN 1	Lab ID:	70170677005	Collected: 04/21/2	21 10:00	Received:	04/26/21 18:27	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water		Method: EPA 20 lytical Services -						
Copper	160	0 ug/L	20.0	10		05/03/21 11:25	7440-50-8	
Lead	<1.	0 ug/L	1.0	1		05/01/21 14:26	7439-92-1	

Date: 05/03/2021 03:56 PM





Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Pace Project No.: 70170677

Date: 05/03/2021 03:56 PM

Sample: 149-6 OUTLET 8	Lab ID: 7	0170677006	Collected: 04/21/2	1 10:00	Received:	04/26/21 18:27	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water		ethod: EPA 20 ical Services -						
Copper	106	ug/L	2.0	1		05/01/21 14:27	7 7440-50-8	
Lead	1.5	ug/L	1.0	1		05/01/21 14:27	7 7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Sample: 149-7 OUTLET 11	Lab ID:	70170677007	Collected: 04/21/2	1 10:00	Received:	04/26/21 18:27	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	•	Method: EPA 20 htical Services -						
Copper	39.4	ug/L	2.0	1		05/01/21 14:28	3 7440-50-8	
Lead	12.0	ug/L	1.0	1		05/01/21 14:28	3 7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Sample: 149-8 OUTLET 12	Lab ID:	70170677008	Collected: 04/21/2	1 10:00	Received:	04/26/21 18:27	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water		Method: EPA 20 ylical Services -						
Cannas	19.	2 ug/L	2.0	1		05/01/21 14:3	1 7440-50-8	
Copper								



ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Sample: 149-9 OUTLET 14	Lab ID:	70170677009	Collected: 04/21/2	21 10:00	Received:	04/26/21 18:27	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water		Method: EPA 20 ytical Services -						
Copper	120	6 ug/L	2.0	1		05/01/21 14:36	6 7440-50-8	
		4 ug/L				05/01/21 14:36		





Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Sample: 149-10 KITCHEN FAUCET 2	Lab ID:	70170677010	Collected:	04/21/2	1 10:00	Received:	04/26/21 18:27	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report	Limit _	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	8.0						
	Pace Anal	ytical Services -	Melville						
Copper	65.	2 ug/L		2.0	1		05/01/21 14:37	7440-50-8	
Lead	<1.	0 ug/L		1.0	1		05/01/21 14:37	7439-92-1	



ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Sample: 149-11 KITCHEN FAUCET 1	Lab ID:	70170677011	Collected:	04/21/2	1 10:00	Received:	04/26/21 18:27	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report	Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water		Method: EPA 20 lytical Services -							
Copper	33.	8 ug/L		2.0	1		05/01/21 14:38	3 7440-50-8	
Lead	<1.	0 ug/L		1.0	1		05/01/21 14:38	3 7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Pace Project No.: 70170677

Date: 05/03/2021 03:56 PM

Sample: 149-12 FOUNTAIN 2	Lab ID:	70170677012	Collected: 0	04/21/2	1 10:00	Received:	04/26/21 18:27	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report I	Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical I	Method: EPA 20	8.00						
	Pace Analy	ytical Services -	Melville						
Copper	793	3 ug/L		2.0	1		05/01/21 14:39	9 7440-50-8	
Lead	2.3	ug/L		1.0	1		05/01/21 14:39	7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Pace Project No.: 70170677

Sample: 149-13 FOUTLET 15	Lab ID:	70170677013	Collected: 04	4/21/21	10:00	Received:	04/26/21 18:27	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Li	imit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	8.00						
	Pace Anal	ytical Services -	Melville						
Copper	90.	6 ug/L		2.0	1		05/01/21 14:40	7440-50-8	
Lead	1,	7 ug/L		1.0	1		05/01/21 14:40	7439-92-1	

Date: 05/03/2021 03:56 PM





Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Sample: 149-14 FOUTLET 16	Lab ID: 70	170677014	Collected: 04/21/2	21 10:00	Received:	04/26/21 18:27	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Me	thod: EPA 20	00.8					
	Pace Analytic	al Services -	Melville					
Copper	324	ug/L	2.0	1		05/01/21 14:4	1 7440-50-8	
Lead	4.4	ug/L	1.0	1		05/01/21 14:4	1 7439-92-1	





ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Pace Project No.: 70170677

Date: 05/03/2021 03:56 PM

Sample: 149-15 FOUTLET 17	Lab ID:	70170677015	Collected: 04/2	21/21 10:00	Received:	04/26/21 18:27	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Lim	it DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	8.00					
	Pace Anal	ytical Services -	Melville					
Copper	40.	4 ug/L	2	.0 1		05/01/21 14:4:	2 7440-50-8	
Lead	4.	7 ug/L	1	.0 1		05/01/21 14:4:	2 7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Sample: 149-16 FOUTLET 18	Lab ID: 7	0170677016	Collected: 04/21/2	21 10:00	Received:	04/26/21 18:27	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical M	lethod: EPA 20	0.8					
	Pace Analyt	ical Services -	Melville					
Copper	33.9	ug/L	2.0	1		05/01/21 14:4:	3 7440-50-8	
Lead	<1.0	ug/L	1.0	1		05/01/21 14:43	3 7439-92-1	





QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Pace Project No.:

70170677

QC Batch:

206543

Analysis Method:

EPA 200.8

QC Batch Method:

EPA 200.8

Analysis Description:

200.8 MET No Prep Drinking Water

Laboratory:

Pace Analytical Services - Melville

Associated Lab Samples:

Associated Lab Samples:

Date: 05/03/2021 03:56 PM

LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE:

70170677001, 70170677002, 70170677003, 70170677004, 70170677005, 70170677006, 70170677007

METHOD BLANK: 1024860

Matrix: Water

70170677001, 70170677002, 70170677003, 70170677004, 70170677005, 70170677006, 70170677007

Blank Reporting Parameter Units Result Limit Analyzed Qualifiers Copper 05/03/21 11:14 ug/L <2.0 Lead ug/L <1.0 05/03/21 11:14

1024861

Spike LCS LCS % Rec % Rec Limits Qualifiers Parameter Units Conc. Result 46.7 85-115 Copper 50 93 ug/L Lead ug/L 50 49.9 100 85-115

MATRIX SPIKE SAMPLE: 1024863 Spike % Rec 70170675005 MS MS Units Result Conc. Result % Rec Limits Qualifiers Parameter <2.0 Copper ug/L 50 49.5 98 70-130 <1.0 50 108 70-130 ug/L 54.0 Lead

MATRIX SPIKE SAMPLE: 1024865 70170676009 Spike MS MS % Rec Result Conc. Result % Rec Limits Qualifiers Parameter Units 95.0 Copper ug/L 50 139 88 70-130 <1.0 50 ug/L 51.2 101 70-130 Lead

SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 1024862 70170675005 Dup **RPD** Parameter Units Result Result Qualifiers <2.0 <2.0 Copper ug/L <1.0 Lead ug/L <1.0

SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 1024864 70170676009 Dup Parameter Units Result Result RPD Qualifiers 95.0 0 Copper ug/L 94.7 <1.0 Lead ug/L <1.0

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS





QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Pace Project No .:

70170677

QC Batch:

Copper

Lead

206544

Analysis Method:

EPA 200.8

QC Batch Method:

EPA 200.8

Analysis Description:

200.8 MET No Prep Drinking Water

Laboratory:

Pace Analytical Services - Melville

Associated Lab Samples:

70170677008, 70170677009, 70170677010, 70170677011, 70170677012, 70170677013, 70170677014,

70170677015, 70170677016

METHOD BLANK: 1024866

Matrix: Water

Associated Lab Samples:

Date: 05/03/2021 03:56 PM

70170677008, 70170677009, 70170677010, 70170677011, 70170677012, 70170677013, 70170677014,

70170677015, 70170677016

Blank Reporting Parameter Units Result Limit Analyzed Qualifiers <2.0 05/01/21 14:29 ug/L ug/L <1.0 1.0 05/01/21 14:29

LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE: 1024867 LCS Spike LCS % Rec Parameter Units Conc. Result % Rec Limits Qualifiers 50 45.0 90 85-115 Copper ug/L 85-115 Lead ug/L 50 46.9 94

MATRIX SPIKE SAMPLE: 1024869 70170677008 Spike MS MS % Rec Parameter Units Result Conc. Result % Rec Limits Qualifiers 19.2 64.0 90 70-130 50 Copper ug/L 1.1 50 50.7 99 70-130 Lead ug/L

MATRIX SPIKE SAMPLE: 1024871 70170738002 Spike MS MS % Rec Result % Rec Limits Qualifiers Result Conc. Parameter Units 61.2 70-130 50 113 103 Copper ug/L ug/L 6.0 50 59.5 107 70-130 Lead

SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 1024868 70170677008 Dup RPD Result Qualifiers Parameter Units Result 19.2 19.3 1 Copper ug/L Lead ug/L 1.1 1.1 0

SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 1024870 70170738002 Dup Units Result Result RPD Qualifiers Parameter ug/L 61.2 61.9 Copper

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS



QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Project:

Lead

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Pace Project No.: 70170677

Date: 05/03/2021 03:56 PM

SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 1024870

70170738002 Dup Parameter Units Result Result RPD Qualifiers 6.0 6.0 0 ug/L

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.



QUALIFIERS

Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Pace Project No.: 70170677

DEFINITIONS

DF - Dilution Factor, if reported, represents the factor applied to the reported data due to dilution of the sample aliquot.

ND - Not Detected at or above adjusted reporting limit.

TNTC - Too Numerous To Count

J - Estimated concentration above the adjusted method detection limit and below the adjusted reporting limit.

MDL - Adjusted Method Detection Limit.

PQL - Practical Quantitation Limit.

RL - Reporting Limit - The lowest concentration value that meets project requirements for quantitative data with known precision and bias for a specific analyte in a specific matrix.

S - Surrogate

1,2-Diphenylhydrazine decomposes to and cannot be separated from Azobenzene using Method 8270. The result for each analyte is a combined concentration.

Consistent with EPA guidelines, unrounded data are displayed and have been used to calculate % recovery and RPD values.

LCS(D) - Laboratory Control Sample (Duplicate)

MS(D) - Matrix Spike (Duplicate)

DUP - Sample Duplicate

RPD - Relative Percent Difference

NC - Not Calculable.

SG - Silica Gel - Clean-Up

U - Indicates the compound was analyzed for, but not detected.

N-Nitrosodiphenylamine decomposes and cannot be separated from Diphenylamine using Method 8270. The result reported for each analyte is a combined concentration.

Pace Analytical is TNI accredited. Contact your Pace PM for the current list of accredited analytes.

TNI - The NELAC Institute.

SAMPLE QUALIFIERS

[1]

Sample: 70170677001

149 SPRINGFIELD AVE., NEWARK, NJ

Sample: 70170677002

[1] 149 SPRINGFIELD AVE., NEWARK, NJ

Sample: 70170677003

[1] 149 SPRINGFIELD AVE., NEWARK, NJ

Sample: 70170677004

[1] 149 SPRINGFIELD AVE., NEWARK, NJ

Sample: 70170677005

[1] 149 SPRINGFIELD AVE., NEWARK, NJ

Sample: 70170677006

[1] 149 SPRINGFIELD AVE., NEWARK, NJ

Sample: 70170677007

[1] 149 SPRINGFIELD AVE., NEWARK, NJ

Sample: 70170677008

[1] 149 SPRINGFIELD AVE., NEWARK, NJ

Sample: 70170677009

Date: 05/03/2021 03:56 PM

[1] 149 SPRINGFIELD AVE., NEWARK, NJ

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS



QUALIFIERS

Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Pace Project No.: 70170677

[1]

SAMPLE QUALIFIERS

Sample: 70170677010

[1]

149 SPRINGFIELD AVE., NEWARK, NJ

Sample: 70170677011

[1] 149 SPRINGFIELD AVE., NEWARK, NJ

Sample: 70170677012

149 SPRINGFIELD AVE., NEWARK, NJ

Sample: 70170677013

149 SPRINGFIELD AVE., NEWARK, NJ [1]

Sample: 70170677014

149 SPRINGFIELD AVE., NEWARK, NJ [1]

Sample: 70170677015

149 SPRINGFIELD AVE., NEWARK, NJ [1]

Sample: 70170677016

149 SPRINGFIELD AVE., NEWARK, NJ [1]





QUALITY CONTROL DATA CROSS REFERENCE TABLE

Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Lab ID	Sample ID	QC Batch Method	QC Batch	Analytical Method	Analytica Batch
70170677001	149-1 OUTLET 2	EPA 200.8	206543		
70170677002	149-2 OUTLET 3	EPA 200.8	206543		
70170677003	149-3 OUTLET 5	EPA 200.8	206543		
70170677004	149-4 OUTLET 7B	EPA 200.8	206543		
70170677005	149-5 FOUNTAIN 1	EPA 200.8	206543		
70170677006	149-6 OUTLET 8	EPA 200.8	206543		
70170677007	149-7 OUTLET 11	EPA 200.8	206543		
70170677008	149-8 OUTLET 12	EPA 200.8	206544		
70170677009	149-9 OUTLET 14	EPA 200.8	206544		
70170677010	149-10 KITCHEN FAUCET 2	EPA 200.8	206544		
70170677011	149-11 KITCHEN FAUCET 1	EPA 200.8	206544		
70170677012	149-12 FOUNTAIN 2	EPA 200.8	206544		
70170677013	149-13 FOUTLET 15	EPA 200.8	206544		
70170677014	149-14 FOUTLET 16	EPA 200.8	206544		
70170677015	149-15 FOUTLET 17	EPA 200.8	206544		
70170677016	149-16 FOUTLET 18	EPA 200.8	206544		

MO#:70170677

·. ?

1

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY / Analytical Request Document The Ohelin-of-Custody is a Legal, Document. All relevant fields must be completed accumically.

SAMME REGULATORY AGENCY REGULATORY AGENCY REGULATORY AGENCY REGULATORY AGENCY REGULATORY AGENCY STATE:		mallon:		Sec Invo	Section C Invoice Information:		Pag	Page:	d	Г
The continuence of the continuen	したいいのいからいからい			Allo	llon;			C	0	T
The Section of Collection of Carlos and Carl	SANSIMIL DOAD		ŀ	Com				Z V	4 ル し	
The process of the pr				Addi		NO MA	REGULATORY AGENC	,		T
Tripped Number Tripped Number	ANNOEWLED & USTON. NET PE	urchnse Order No.:		Paca	Guoto		L	IND WATER AX		1
Potentian Pote	いるころろうなる「あるのストンストイム」	1		Rafer	Proles:		L			
MINITER CENTRAL MATTER CONTRIBUTION AND LEAD AN	77.00	1 26	Pues S	. Росс	goc Prolito fit		L	149	Spring (1012) Ale	1
The Market Legger William of the William of the Market Legger William of the William of th							STATE: N		مراح مح	
MACHENIAN CONTRICTOR OLUMBRIC AND THE TOTAL THE TARGET WAS TO THE TOTAL THE TARGET WAS TOTAL	lent Information	원 설 (Jobo)	COLLECTED		Brand	tni	Audysis Elitered (YN)	•	, " """	1
SMANTER NAME AND STORMUNE TO STORMUNE TO STORMUNE STORMUNE TO STORMUNE STORMUNE TO STORMUNE STORMUNE TO STORMUNE STORMUNE STORMUNE TO STORMUNE STOR		무건물다임 1900년 1903년 EARE		огтесцои				- In		
04464 5 04464 5 04464 5 04464 5 04464 5 04464 6 04464 6 04464 6 04464 6 04464 6 04464 6 04464 6 04464 6 04464 6 04464 6 04464 6 04464 6 04464 6 04664 6 06664	(A-ZC) (A-ZC) ple IDS MUST BE UNIQUE	MATRIX CODE (6)		TA 9MBT B 19MA	FON FOS ²	CHOS Sosos Chandle The Test Test to the top		(Y) eninoldO leub		
OHIGINAL SAMPLER NAME AND SIGNATURE OF SAMPLER NAME	-1 のいればり	B	12	3	H	7 1 0 W N N N			District Man 1 1	_
04424 5 04424 5 04424 5 04424 5 04424 1 04424 5 04424 1 04424	Out Out	-	4	- Lamber	*	2/2/6/1			e riolact No./ Lab I.D	T
Courted 78 Fourth 1 Courted 8 Outlet 1 Courted 1 Outlet 1 Courted 1 Outlet 1 Courted 1 Outlet 1 Courted 1 Courted 1 Outlet 1 Courted 1 Outlet 1 Courted 1 Outlet	S Outlet		-	- - -	> -					T
COLITATION OF THE THE NAME AND STORMTURE SAMPLER NAME AND	つれてす 7				\$ >					T
DDITIONAL COMMENTS RELINGUISHED BY AFFILIATION DATE TIME SAMPLER NAME AND SIGNATURE FIRMIT NAME AND SIGNATURE SIGNATURE OF SAMPLER DATE TO SERVE THE STANDING OF SERVER DATE OF SAMPLER DATE OF S	Γ			-	>					1
DUMPER 14 CHILLE FAUCE 1 CHILL FAUCE 1	のなどのよ	3								T
Delicition faucet Lettler faucet Countries Countries				-		 				Ť
Little Gauch Little Gauch Little Gauch Little Gauch Countrie Ditional comments Reunquished by Affiliation Ditional comments Reunquished by Affiliation Ditional comments Reunquished by Affiliation Little Sampler Name and Signature Sampler Name and Signature Signa	Jumple F			-	5					T
ECHALLA FOUCEL WIND DATE TIME ACCEPTED BY AFFILIATION DATE TIME SAMPLE CONDITIONS PARCEL CHARGE TIME ACCEPTED BY AFFILIATION DATE TIME SAMPLE CONDITIONS PARCEL CHARGE TIME ACCEPTED BY AFFILIATION DATE TIME SAMPLE CONDITIONS PARCEL CHARGE TIME ACCEPTED BY AFFILIATION DATE TIME SAMPLE CONDITIONS PARCEL CHARGE TIME SAMPLE CONDITIONS SAMPLE NAME AND SIGNATURE TO SAMPLE CONDITIONS SIGNATURE OF SAMPLE CONDITIONS SIGNATURE C	O Kililas Garret		-		5			+		П
ADDITIONAL COMMENTS RELINQUISHED BY AFFILIATION DATE TIME ACCEPTED BY AFFILIATION DATE TIME ACCEPTED BY AFFILIATION DATE TIME SAMPLE CONDITIONS CHARLING TO THE SAMPLE CONDITIONS CHARLES TO THE SAMPLE CONDI	44.42			+	5 5			-		T
ADDITIONAL COMMENTS RELINQUISHED BY LAFFLLATION DATE TIME ACCEPTED BY I AFFILLATION DATE TIME SAMPLE CONDITIONS Control C	15	W W	/ 1	+ -	3					T
DECREE SAMPLE CONDITIONS DESCRIPTIONS WHOLE WAS A SON HOLE WAS A SON HOLE SAMPLER TO SOLL FINITURE OF SAMPLER DECREE SOLL SIGNATURE OF SAMPLER DECREE SOLL MANADORNA 4-23-21 FINITURE OF SAMPLER DECREE SOLUTION A SOLUTION AS SOLUT	ADDITIONAL COMMENTS	RELINQUISHED BY 1.A	FFILIATION	\vdash		ACCEPTED BY / AED! 14TION	+			T
ORIGINAL SAMPLER NAME AND SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE OF SAMPLER: Decrea Signal 4-23-21 Fig. 15 Fi		7	7	1		Marian Maria		SAM	PLECONDITIONS	T
ORIGINAL SAMPLER NAME AND SIGNATURE SAMPLER! Decen Start Million (17.27-2)					\$ 5	Marin Vic	<u>ت</u>		-	Т
ORIGINAL SAMPLER NAME AND SIGNATURE FRINT Name of SAMPLER: Dece Signal 4-23-21 E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E	J			5	7	malhar	Fa:151 12	4.9		7
ORIGINAL SAMPLER NAME AND SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE of SAMPLER: DACCE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE OF SAMPLER: DACCE SIGNATURE SIGNAT	Page				+					T
FRINT Name of SAMPLER: Decee Selection Selec			AMPLER NAME AN	ID SIGNATURE	$\frac{1}{1}$					T
SIGNATURE of SAMPLER: DAN JAMEN 1-23-21 FE GOLD COMES COMES		•	PRINT Nam	1/ //	Cocen	SIacK		ио ра		Т
	s/mondent Males directors the feren		22	E OF SAMPLER:	In All	DATE SIgned	10-22-7	(eceln	(געו	

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY / Analytical Request Docume The Chelin-of-Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT. All relevant fields must be completed accurat-

MO#: 70170677 PM: KMM Due Date: 05/04/21

POHO: 2 OF 2 SENCY GROUND WATER (X DRINKING WATER RORA OTHER	Residual Chlorine (Y/V) Page Project No./ Lab I.D.	SAMPLE CONDITIONS	Tong in "C Received on Custody Custody Sealed Coolet (VIN)
X L L 2	Requested Analysis, Elliered (YIN)	16/2 16/5 2/2 2/2 2/2 3/2	4-23-21
Section C Avoice Information; Aviantion; Gompany Name: Advises; Advises; Reference; Refe	# OF CONTAINERS ##OF CONTAINERS ##OF CONTAINERS ##OF CONTAINERS ##OF CONTAINERS	TIME ACCEPTED BY I AFFILIATION 1827 CECUMPALIA	i Darrey Sleeth DATESigned
Saguers	TIME DATE TIME RAPIDITE SAMPLE TEMP AT COLLECTION	LIATION DATE (4/26/2)	SAMPLER NAME AND SIGNATURE PRINT Name of SAMPLER: Dacted SIGNATURE of SAMPLER: Dacted
B Project Information: Coder No.: ama: The L	MATRIX CODE (stearsheld) S MATRIX CODE (stearsheld) MATRIX CODE (stearsheld)	RELINQUISHED BY LAFFILLATION	ORIGINAL SAM
action A Section B Section B Applied Project Inspired Project Inspired Project Inspired Froger Inspired	Spection D Machine Codes Required Clant Information Dishibition Water To Widele Water To Widele Water To Code I American Co	ADDITIONAL COMMENTS	DRPO - 52 O O STATE THE PRIESTED IN STATE

	S	ample	Conditio	on Upon	Recei	ipt 70470	1677
Pace Analytical *						NO#:70170	JO11
Tale Allalytical	Client N		G 8 05	1.1	11010 .	PM: KMM Due	Date: 05/04/21
/	May	rde.11	environ	mintai		rii. miii.	
Courier: ☐ Fed Ex ☐ UPS ☐ USPS ☐ Client	Comm	nercial 🖳	Pace □Oth	er	,	CLIENT: MEC	
Tracking #:			- V.			Dtaals De	World No
Custody Seal on Cooler/Box Present: 1714	es 🗀 No	Seals ir	ntact: 🔼 Ye	S∐ NO		remperature Blank Pr	
Packing Material: ☑ Bubble Wrap ☐ Bubble	e Bags 🗀	J Ziploc C	jNone □ Ut	her.		Type of Ice: (We) Bl	
Thermometer Used: TH091 ✓			: _ +0.		1	Samples on ice, cooling	
Cooler Temperature(°C): 3,7	_ Cooler	Temperati	ure Correct	ed(°C): 3	. 1	Date/Time 5035A kits	praced in freezer
Temp should be above freezing to 6.0°C USDA Regulated Soil { □ N/A, water sample	e)			Date and I	Initials of	person examining content	ts: HA 4126/21
Did samples originate in a quarantine zone w		Inited Stat	es: AL, AR, CA	A, FL, GA, ID, L	A, MS, NC,	Did samples orignate fro	om a foreign source
NM, NY, OK, OR, SC, TN, TX, or VA (check map)?	☐ Ye	s 🗆 No				including Hawaii and Pu	erto Rico)? 🛚 Yes🛛 No
If Yes to either question, fill out a Regulat	ed Soil Cl	necklist (F	-LI-C-010) a	nd include	with SCUI	R/COC paperwork.	
The to eluler question, in out a regard						COMMENTS:	
Chain of Custody Present:	Wes	□No		1.			The state of the s
Chain of Custody Filled Out:	✓Yes	□No		2.			
Chain of Custody Relinquished:	√2Yes	□No		3.			
Sampler Name & Signature on COC:	☑Yes	□No	□N/A	4.			
Samples Arrived within Hold Time:	Él¥es	□No		5.			
Short Hold Time Analysis (<72hr):	□Yes	⊠No		6.			
Rush Turn Around Time Requested:	□Yes	ZNO		7.			
Sufficient Volume: (Triple volume provided for		□No		8.			
Correct Containers Used:	Yes	□No		9.			
-Pace Containers Used:	☑Yes	□No					
Containers Intact:	ZiYes	□No		10.			
Filtered volume received for Dissolved tests	□Yes	□No	ZÍN/A	11.	Note if se	ediment is visible in the disso	lved container.
Sample Labels match COC:	ElVes	□No		12.			
-Includes date/time/ID, Matrix: SL							
All containers needing preservation have bee		□No	□N/A	13.	□ HNO ₃	□H ₂ SO ₄ □NaOH	□ HCI
checked?							
pH paper Lot#							
All containers needing preservation are found	d to be			Sample #			
in compliance with method recommendation							
(HNO3, H2SO4, HCI, NaOH>9 Sulfide,	PYes	\square No	□N/A				
NAOH>12 Cyanide)							
Exceptions: VOA, Coliform, TOC/DOC, Oil and G	Grease,					ed: Lot # of added	Date/Time preservative
DRO/8015 (water).				Initial wher	n complete	5 50	added:
Per Method, VOA pH is checked after analysis			-14/1	1/.		preservative:	Jaudeo, .
Samples checked for dechlorination:	□Yes	□No	PM/A	14.			
KI starch test strips Lot #					lasitiva for	Don Chloring V N	
Residual chlorine strips Lot #			-6.14		ositive 101	Res. Chlorine? Y N	
SM 4500 CN samples checked for sulfide?	□Yes	□No	ØN/A	15.			
Lead Acetate Strips Lot #			Z11/2	10			
Headspace in VOA Vials (>6mm):	□Yes	□No	∠ON/A	16.			
Trip Blank Present:	□Yes	□No	ZN/A	17.			
Trip Blank Custody Seals Present Pace Trip Blank Lot # (if applicable):	□Yes	□No	ZN/A				
				Field Data	Required?	Y / N	Carlo Marie Carlo
Client Notification/ Resolution:				, lolo bota	Date/Tim		
Person Contacted: Comments/ Resolution:					30.07 1111		
Commences resolution.							
	X						

PM (Project Manager) review is documented electronically in LIMS.

LLVCI		900
TALL P	200	
3	hool	•
ない ないし	e for each school	
CALLEGE OF THATPERED OF CALCA CHESCH ALLY CO	(Complete for	
2		

ないころいず	74
Spanerias	NEWARK A
149	
Address:	ovated/Additions:
STRAT	Reno
THE LORSINGS HOLD	Year School Constructed:
Name of School:	Grade Levels:

Individual school project officer Name/Signature:

	Gord		+										
	Water Gooler												
ted:	Chiller (Y/N)		2-	-	\pm	\pm	\perp	\perp	-	\perp	_	-	>
Date Completed:	Signs of Filter Brass Acratory Motion Chillier Corrosion (CVN) Elttings, Screen. Activated (CVN) Faucets (CVN) or or valves?	7	4	-		1	+		> 2	2	7	. >	-
Da	Adrator/ Screen (Y/N)	3	1	_	-			_			-	-	*
	Titler Brass YAM) Ettings, Faucets or	(NV)	2	+		-	-	-	_	_	-		7
	Filler (X/N))	è	2									7	
		3	?			_						-78	
, C. D.	Operational* (XNN)	>	. >-	>	>	2	ン	7	*	>	ナ	7	
180 Sum				4									
	Cocatron	MDVS Regin	, ,	3 3	بر	CLOMENS REOF	الر	ןר וכ	62455-1	CLBSS 2	BETH 1	y 1	,
	电影电影器 医克勒氏管 医克勒氏管 医克勒氏 管	IWF										→	,
	<u> </u>	-	2	u	4	'n	د.	7	s	5	Q	13	İ

I'ME - INDOOR WAR POUT ろからのるを E

WC- WATE COCIDE

Number outlets starting at the closest outlet to the Point of Entry (POE),

Document if permanently or temporarily out of service on the Attachment B- Plumbing Profile.
 Signs of corrosion detected, such as but not limited to frequent leaks, rust-colored water, or stained fixtures, dishes, or laundry.
 Document on Attachment D- Filter Inventory.

Version 1.1 July 21, 2016 (NJDEP)

1053

ないにいって SPOWEREDA Address: いると Name of School: THE LEAGUESS ITALD

フロンカタイ

Renovated/Additions:_ Year School Constructed;_ Grade Levels:

Indi	ividual scho	Individual school project officer Name/Signature	afure:				Da	Date Completed	
#	TSpe	(Location Code	Operational ² (Y/N)	Signs of Corrosion	Filter*	Brass	Aerator/	Chiller W	fater Cooler
				2		Faucets		Faucets (Y/N) (A/N)	Modell
						or välves?			
72	コシア	But 1	>	≥	2	2	7	(4.7)	
Ü		צר נג			-		2	2 2	
14		Kitchey .			1	1	-	2	
15		CLBSS 3			1		-	3 3	
ž		CLB55 4			-		-	8	
L		BATH 3				-	-	2 2	
ě		y			+		-	*;	
2		71 71			1	-	+	~ >	
R	7	C1455 5	>	->	+	1	-	~ 3	
ĭ	いか	HALL	· >	2	> 2	7 3	- 3	* * *	
24	WF	C.Y.M	2	~	. ≥	2 2	2 2	5 3	
	14.7	THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON				,		<u>)</u>	

इसम एड्स のうなう - INBOOM らたら 13H

WC- WATEL COGLEY

みのでも

Version 1.1 July 21, 2016 (NJDEP)

Number outlets starting at the closest outlet to the Point of Entry (POE).

² Document if permanently or temporarily out of service on the Attachment B- Plumbing Profile.

³ Signs of corrosion detected, such as but not limited to frequent leaks, rust-colored water, or stained fixtures, dishes, or laundry.

⁴ Document on Attachment D- Filter Inventory.

Attachment C - Drinking Water Outlet Inventory

Type	ndividual sch	Grade Levels:	Name of Scho
Cocation Code Operational ² (W.N)	ndividual school project officer Name/Signature:	Year School Constructed:	Vame of School: The Lossowes Hoad S
ial ² Signs of Corrosion Filter* Brass Acrator/ Motion Chiller Corrosion (Y/N)) Fittings Screen Activated (Y/N)) (Y/N)) Faucets (Y/N) (Y/N)) (Y/N)) (Y/N)) or (Y/N) (Y/N)	Date Completed:	Renovated/Additions:	(Complete for each school) SMAT Address: 14で SP2いられなり
Water Cooler Make Model			AVIE

Display Control Co
Operational ² Signs of Brass Acerator Motion Chiller Water (CVAN) Bittings Screen Activated (VAN) Make Enurers (CYAN) Corrosion (CYAN) CORNAL (VAN) Activated (VAN) Make (CYAN) CORNAL (VAN) AN
Operational ² Signs of Piller Brass Acerator Motion Chiller Water CV/A) Corrosson (V/A) Fittings Screen Activaried CV/A) Activaried CV/A) Taucets CV/A) CV/A) CV/A) CV/A) CV/A) CV/A) CV/A) CV/A) Activaried CV/A) Activaried CV/A) Activaried CV/A) Activaried CV/A) Activaried CV/A) Activaried Activaried Activaried CV/A) Activaried Activaried Activaried CV/A) Activaried Activaried Activaried CV/A) Activaried Activaried Activaried Activaried Activaried CV/A) Activaried Activa
Activated (Y/M) Elitings, Screen Activated (Y/M) Motion (Y/M) Elitings, Screen Activated (Y/M) Motion (Y/M) (Y/M) Make (Y/M) (Y/M) (Y/M) (Y/M) Make (Y/M)
Filter* Brass Acerator/ Motion (YAN) Fittings, Screen Activated (YAN) (YAN) Make (YAN) (YAN) Make
Make Water
Model Society

Number outlets starting at the closest outlet to the Point of Entry (POE).

Document if permanently or temporarily out of service on the Attachment B- Plumbing Profile.

Signs of corrosion detected, such as but not limited to frequent leaks, rust-colored water, or stained fixtures, dishes, or laundry. ⁴ Document on Attachment D- Filter Inventory.

INSERT SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME) Sampling Plan Date O noisiaV

Attachment D - Filter Inventory (Complete for each achool)

							300 00		
							2000		
Į									
ļ									
ĺ									
		30.72		Autoria esse un					
							8		
12 E				B. 1800000					
- 1									
]									
1							4		
- [No FILTUR					
1									
	N/A								
	Reduction		rebigoen						
	for Lead		or Replaced	(leboM					
.	beiliheO	Frequency	Installed	(Make &			ebo O		
- 1	NSE	Replacement	Date	Type	Brand	/ uone	Sample Loca		
Individual School Project Officer Signature:									
			(* 5)						
	SN -	NEMWA	DUDUUT	THUM	MORE	601	Address:		
	Fevels:	not Grade	US 069	H 50009	14E (100)	:loods	Name of So		
		40	יי פערון פרווח	or eserging of					

Mandell Lead Inspectors, Inc.

MANDELL ENVIRONMENTAL

409 Minnisink Road, Suite 102, Totowa. NJ 07512

T: 973-785-0561

mandellicad@verizon.net * www.mandellenvironmental.com

149 Soundfills ave

